

28th July, 2023

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 533217

Trading Symbol: HMVL

Sub: Newspaper advertisement- Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Re: Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023


Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed herewith copy of relevant page of "Mint" (English) and "Hindustan" (Hindi) newspapers dated 28th July, 2023, publishing extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023, upon approval by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th July, 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Hindustan Media Ventures Limited**


(Punit Kumar Chellaramani)
Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

OPPENHEIMER: THE GRIM CALCULUS OF WAR



A MATTER OF NUMBERS DILIP D'SOUZA

Respond to this column at
feedback@livemint.com



Cillian Murphy in Oppenheimer.

In his devastating memoir *With the Old Breed*, Eugene Sledge writes of the American campaigns on tiny Pacific Ocean islands during World War II. A young United States Marine who fought the Japanese long, hard and bitter in those campaigns, Sledge witnessed first-hand the brutality of his enemy, and so had ample cause to hate them. Nevertheless, he also describes, in unsparingly revolting detail, atrocities his own colleagues committed.

I could quote some of that, but that's not the point I want to make. The US entered the war on 7 December, 1941, when the Japanese attacked the Pearl Harbour US Navy base in Hawaii. For nearly four years after that, the campaign was essentially an American westward push, across the Pacific, aiming for Japan.

A map shows that the Pacific is a vast expanse of water, dotted here and there with tiny outcrops of land. There's Midway and Wake, Okinawa and Tarawa, Peleliu and Guam and more: all so small that on a scale that fits the entire Ocean on a page, you won't even see most of these islands. But for the US to drive west to Japan, each had to be wrested from Japanese control.

This meant some of the War's most brutal, bloody fighting. For on each island, the Japanese set up big guns and dug themselves into heavily fortified concrete bunkers. American soldiers had to attack and overpower each of these one-by-one, then repeat on the next island.

Peleliu, where Sledge fought, is about 10km long and 4km wide. The Americans began their assault there in mid-September 1944. The battle lasted till the end of November. Of a Marine advance across an airfield there, Sledge writes: "To be shelled by massed artillery and mortars is absolutely terrifying, but to be shelled in the open is terror compounded beyond the belief of anyone who hasn't experienced it. (This attack) was the worst combat experience I had during the entire war."

Some numbers, to offer a flavour of what Sledge went through. In two months on Peleliu, the American troops suffered 9,615 casualties; 1,656 of those were killed. All to win control of a speck of land. If that was a high price for victory—the Americans certainly thought so—the Japanese paid far more in defeat.

They had nearly 11,000 casualties, but almost all killed. When the guns fell silent on Peleliu, there were just 19 Japanese soldiers left alive to take prisoner.

Or consider Tarawa. This is actually an atoll—a thin strip of sandy reef around a lagoon, approximately 30km across, the reefs rarely more than a few hundred metres wide. In November 1943, American forces came ashore here. Waiting for them were nearly 5,000 entrenched Japanese troops, well-prepared to fight.

The battle lasted from 20 to 23 November, 1943. 1,000 Americans were killed and 2,100 injured. But think of this: just 17 of the Japanese were taken prisoner. 4,690 others fought to the death. A later history of the battle remarked: "The heroism of both attackers and defenders was worthy to stand beside the most renowned in the history of warfare."

Or take Okinawa, where Sledge also fought. A 100km long island about 600km south of the Japanese archipelago, it was much larger, and also much more populated, than Tarawa and Peleliu. All through the war, American military planners saw it as a potential base for the final invasion of Japan.

On 1 April, 1945, the US threw at Okinawa its largest amphibious assault of World War II. About 200,000 troops eventually landed on the island. Defending Okinawa were about 115,000 Japanese troops. What followed was nearly three months of what both sides came to call a "typhoon of steel", referring both to the intensity of the battle and to the ships and planes that bombarded Okinawa. The result was, yet again, an American "victory".

But the cost? 12,500 US troops killed, and over 36,000 wounded. Yet again, most of the Japanese fought to the death rather than surrender: 110,000 were killed. Estimates are that between 40,000 and 150,000 civilians on the island also died.

No doubt you detect a pattern here. Through all the

Pacific battles, the Japanese followed a "delay and bleed" strategy: fight the Americans every step of the way, never mind our own losses, inflict such a heavy cost that the enemy starts questioning the very rationale and wisdom of the war.

For example, Gordon Gayle, who led a Marine battalion on Peleliu, later wrote: "The costs at Peleliu held warnings aplenty for the remaining Allied operations to be conducted across the Pacific to Japan. Even with total local air and naval superiority... and with a 4:1 troop superiority, the seizure of Peleliu consumed one American casualty and 1,589 rounds of heavy and light troop ammunition for each single Japanese defender killed or driven from his prepared position. A few months later, the attacks on Iwo Jima and Okinawa would confirm this grim calculus of war against determined Japanese defenders, ably led, in prepared defenses."

If this was how the battles went for the tiny Pacific islands, what would happen in an invasion of the large, thickly populated main islands of Japan?

You know where this is going. The hit film "Oppenheimer" has revived the debate over the atom bombs the US dropped on Japan to end World War II. They killed about 200,000 people. The sheer scale of this horror inevitably raises the question: was there no better way?

Well, the Americans considered the carnage of previous Pacific battles: nearly 200,000 dead on Okinawa alone, for example.

They concluded that a full invasion of Japan would need several months for victory, and would kill far more Americans and Japanese than the atom bombs would.

As J Robert Oppenheimer himself remarked in a 1965 interview: "I believe that the view... that we would have to fight our way through the main islands and it would involve a slaughter of Americans and Japanese on a massive scale, was arrived at by [war planners] in good faith. ... To that alternative, I think the bomb was an enormous relief. ... The ending of the war by this means, certainly cruel, was not undertaken lightly. But I am not... confident that a better course was then open."

You may see it differently and, indeed, many people do. Still, this is the moral dilemma at the heart of "Oppenheimer", and maybe at the heart of every war. Do we measure costs and benefits during war? Do we measure them this way?

Once a computer scientist, Dilip D'Souza now lives in Mumbai and writes for his dinners. His Twitter handle is @DeathEndsFun.

हिन्दुस्तान

Hindustan Media Ventures Limited

CIN: L210908R1918PLC00013
Registered Office: Budh Marg, Patna - 800001, India
Tel: +91 612 222 3434 Fax: +91 612 222 1545
Corporate Office: Hindustan Times House, 2nd Floor, 18-20, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi - 110001, India
Tel: +91 11 6656 1609 Fax: +91 11 6656 1445
Website: www.hmvi.in E-mail: hmviinvestor@livehindustan.com

(INR in Lakhs except Earnings per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
	June 30, 2023 Un-audited	March 31, 2023 Audited (Refer Note 5)	June 30, 2022 Un-audited	March 31, 2023 Audited
Revenue from operations	16,856	18,813	16,808	71,340
Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and/or exceptional items)	1,025	947	(3,828)	(5,642)
Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,025	947	(3,828)	(5,642)
Net profit/(loss) after taxes and share of profit/(loss) of joint venture	636	1,208	(2,117)	(3,809)
Total Comprehensive income/(loss) for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and share in profit/(loss) of joint venture and other comprehensive income (after tax))	678	(2,839)	(2,119)	(11,424)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value - INR 10/- per share)	7,367	7,367	7,367	7,367
Other equity excluding revaluation reserves as per the balance sheet				140,196
Earnings/(loss) per share (of INR 10/- each)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	
Basic & Diluted	0.86	1.64	(2.87)	(5.17)

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.hmvi.in.
- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on July 27, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted "Limited Review" of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time and have issued an unmodified review opinion.
- The consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:-

(INR in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
	June 30, 2023 Un-audited	March 31, 2023 Audited	June 30, 2022 Un-audited	March 31, 2023 Audited
Revenue from Operations	16,856	18,813	16,808	71,340
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	879	731	(3,747)	(6,339)
Profit/(Loss) After Tax	489	980	(2,024)	(4,749)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	531	(3,067)	(2,026)	(12,364)

5. The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the previous financial year and the year to date figures upto December 31, 2022, being the end of the third quarter of the previous financial year, which were subjected to limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Shobhana Bhartia
Chairperson

Place: New Delhi
Date: July 27, 2023

INDUS TOWERS LIMITED

(CIN: L64201HR2006PLC073821)
Regd. Office: Building No. 10, Tower A, 4th Floor, DLF Cyber City, Gurugram-122002, Haryana
Telephone no.: +91 124 4296766, Fax no.: +91 124 4289333, Email id: compliance.officer@industowers.com

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023
prepared in accordance with the Ind AS

(in Rs. Million except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended	
	June 30, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2023 Audited	June 30, 2022 Audited	June 30, 2022 Audited
Total income from operations	70,759	283,818	68,973	
Net Profit for the period / year (before tax and exceptional item)	18,103	32,521	6,431	
Net Profit for the period / year before tax (after exceptional item)	18,103	27,593	6,431	
Net Profit for the period / year after tax	13,479	20,400	4,773	
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period / year	13,479	20,392	4,773	
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	26,949	26,949	26,949	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	197,387	184,146	169,342	
Securities Premium Account	48,830	48,830	48,830	
Net worth	199,344	185,853	170,214	
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	50,066	47,126	56,317	
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	
Debt Equity Ratio	0.22	0.22	0.29	
Earnings per share (Face value Rs. 10 each) (in Rs.)				
Basic and diluted EPS ^				
i) Basic	5.00	7.57	1.77	
ii) Diluted	5.00	7.57	1.77	
Capital Redemption Reserve	471	471	471	
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.57	1.62	1.68	
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	9.09	6.48	6.82	

^ EPS is not annualised for the quarters ended June 30, 2023 and June 30, 2022.

Notes to financial results

- The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee at its meeting held on July 27, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 27, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these financial results.
- Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Statement as per Ind AS: (In Rs. Million)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended	
		June 30, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2023 Audited	June 30, 2022 Audited	June 30, 2022 Audited
1	Revenue from operations	70,759	283,818	68,973	
2	Profit before tax	18,133	27,620	6,443	
3	Profit after tax	13,509	20,433	4,789	

- The disclosure required as per the provisions of Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and as amended is given below:

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended	
		June 30, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2023 Audited	June 30, 2022 Audited	June 30, 2022 Audited
(i)	Current ratio (no. of times)	1.06	1.07	1.00	
(ii)	Long term debt to working capital (no. of times)	4.66	4.47	1,014.44	
(iii)	Bad debts to account receivable ratio (%)	-	-	-	
(iv)	Current liability ratio (no. of times)	0.35	0.32	0.38	
(v)	Total debts to total assets (no. of times)	0.10	0.10	0.12	
(vi)	Debtor turnover (annualised) (no. of times)	5.57	4.76	4.15	
(vii)	Operating profit margin (%)	30.24%	15.65%	14.25%	
(viii)	Net profit margin (%)	19.05%	7.19%	6.92%	
(ix)	Net profit after tax (Rs. Mn)	13,479	20,400	4,773	
(x)	Basic earnings per share (Rs. per share) (not annualised for the quarter)	5.00	7.57	1.77	
(xi)	Diluted earnings per share (Rs. per share) (not annualised for the quarter)	5.00	7.57	1.77	

Note:

- The basis of computation of above parameters is explained in the Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges.
- The ratios which have already disclosed above in first table or which are not applicable, have not been disclosed in Note no. 3.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results for quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.industowers.com.

For Indus Towers Limited
Sd/-
Prachur Sah
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 07871676

Place: Gurugram
Date: July 27, 2023

"The Company", wherever stated stands for Indus Towers Limited. For more details on the financial results, please visit our website www.industowers.com

यमुना एक्सप्रेसवे औद्योगिक विकास प्राधिकरण

प्रथम तल, कॉमर्शियल कॉम्प्लेक्स, ओमेगा-1 (पी-2), ग्रेटर नोएडा,
Toll Free No. 18001808296 वेबसाइट: www.yamunaexpresswayauthority.com

पत्रांक: वाई.ई.ए./मूलेख(व030/तह0)/58/2023 दिनांक: 27.07.2023

सार्वजनिक सूचना

निम्नलिखित भूमि यमुना एक्सप्रेसवे औद्योगिक विकास प्राधिकरण द्वारा अतिरिक्त प्रतिकर वितरण किया जाना प्रस्तावित है:-

ग्राम का नाम	ईस्टर्न पेरीफेरल इन्टरवेंज के अन्तर्गत आने वाले खसरा का विवरण
जगनपुर अफजलपुर	313, 314, 324, 325, 804, 805, 811, 812, 813, 289, 288, 287, 286, 290, 292, 291/1, 291/2, 284, 283/2, 283/1, 834, 833, 835, 836, 832, 837, 840, 838, 282, 280, 279/2, 831, 828, 827, 826, 869, 870, 871, 872, 873, 800, 806, 803, 807, 808, 809, 810, 814, 815, 818, 819, 820, 821, 822, 823, 824, 896, 897/2, 897/1, 799, 798, 795, 794, 796, 930, 931, 932, 933, 934, 935, 936, 937, 938, 939, 941, 925/943, 945, 946, 948, 954/2, 955, 956, 989, 927, 928, 929, 926, 924, 923, 922, 921, 920, 1083, 1052, 1053, 1051, 1056, 1054, 1050, 1057, 1055, 1049, 1058, 1048, 1047, 1046, 1059, 1060, 1061, 1062, 1063, 1079, 1078, 1086 व 1080
	30मी0 रोड व ग्रीन बेल्ट के अन्तर्गत खसरा संख्या 1105 मि0

- यदि मूल कारतकार की मूल्य हो गई है तो उनके वारिसानों द्वारा निर्धारित प्रक्रिया पूर्ण करने व मूल कारतकार का मूल्य प्रमाण-पत्र, परिवार रजिस्टर की नकल, हिस्सा दर्ज खतौनी की नकल, परिवार सदस्यता प्रमाण व शपथ पत्र, अनुबन्ध पत्र, पहचान पत्र/आधार कार्ड व ब्याज आदि जमा करने पर RTGS/NEFT के माध्यम से वारिसानों के नाम Transfer किया जायेगा
- वर्तमान में कारतकारों का RTGS/NEFT के माध्यम से भुगतान किया जा रहा है। कारतकार सुसंगत पहचान पत्र जैसे आधार कार्ड, पैन कार्ड, मतदाता पहचान पत्र आदि व अन्य आवश्यक अभिलेख जैसे शपथ पत्र, अनुबन्ध पत्र आदि तैयार करा लें। बैंक खाते व प्राधिकरण में उपलब्ध अभिलेखों में कारतकार का नाम एक समान होना चाहिए अन्यथा RTGS/NEFT के माध्यम से भुगतान में अडचन आ सकती है। अतः बैंक खाते में नाम भी सही करा लें ताकि भुगतान में कोई अडचन न आवे। तालिका में शामिल खसरा संख्याओं के कारतकार उक्त अभिलेखों 15 दिन से पूर्व ही प्राधिकरण में जमा करा दें ताकि उनकी समय से जांच हो सके तथा भौतिक कब्जा सत्यापन उपरान्त उनका भुगतान RTGS/NEFT के माध्यम से यथाशीघ्र कराया जा सकें।
- भूमि के अतिरिक्त प्रतिकर वितरण किये जाने में यदि किसी व्यक्ति को कोई आपत्ति है तो वह लिखित रूप में प्रकाशन के 15 दिनों के अन्दर सी0आर0सेल/तहसीलदार यमुना एक्सप्रेसवे औद्योगिक विकास प्राधिकरण के समक्ष अपनी आपत्ति प्रस्तुत कर सकता है।
- उक्त तालिका में अंकित खसरा संख्या यदि पूर्व में ग्राम समा में दर्ज रहे हो दौरान चकबन्दी चकों में प्रदिष्ट कर दिये गये हैं एवं जिन खतौनों का मूल के सापेक्ष प्रदिष्ट क्षेत्रफल 25 प्रतिशत से अधिक बढ़ गया है तथा जिन खसरां का रकबा दौरान चकबन्दी बन्दोबस्ती रकबे से अधिक दर्ज कर दिया गया है एवं उच्च स्तरीय जांच से प्रमावित ऐसे कृषकों को अतिरिक्त प्रतिकर का वितरण नहीं किया जायेगा।

विशेष कार्याधिकारी
यमुना एक्सप्रेसवे औद्योगिक विकास प्राधिकरण

HAVE FUN WITH FACTS ON SUNDAYS

Catch the latest column of

HT TWTW

THE WEEK THAT WAS

A quiz on the week's development.

HT hindustantimes htTweets www.hindustantimes.com

FIRST VOICE. LAST WORD.

दूरसंचार नियामक ट्राई के निर्देश में मोबाइल सेवा प्रदाता कंपनियों ने की कार्रवाई, बीते तीन वर्षों से लगातार बढ़ रही शिकायतें

अनचाही कॉल करने वाले 32 हजार फोन नंबर बंद

शिकंजा

नई दिल्ली, एजेंसी। मोबाइल फोन पर अनचाही कॉल और संदेश आने का सिलसिला थम नहीं रहा है। आंकड़ों के अनुसार दूरसंचार नियामक ट्राई को वर्ष 2022 में उपभोक्ताओं की ओर से इस संबंध में नौ लाख से अधिक शिकायतें मिलीं।

दूरसंचार नियामक ट्राई के निर्देश पर कार्रवाई करते हुए टेलीकॉम कंपनियों ने व्यावसायिक कॉल करने वाले 32 हजार से अधिक नंबरों को बंद कर दिया। आंकड़ों के अनुसार, अवांछित व्यावसायिक कॉल और संदेश भेजने

के संबंध में उपभोक्ता शिकायतें बढ़ रही हैं। पंजीकृत टेलीकॉम कंपनियों को वर्ष 2022 में 904,359 शिकायतें मिलीं, जबकि 2021 में यह आंकड़ा 855,771 था। वर्ष 2020 में तीन लाख से अधिक शिकायतें मिली थीं। इन तीन वर्षों में 50 हजार से अधिक नंबरों को बंद किया गया है।

अब तक छुटकारा नहीं : सरकार ने फर्जी कॉल और मैसेज से छुटकारे के लिए 1 मई की समयसीमा तय की थी लेकिन अभी तक इनसे छुटकारा नहीं मिला है। ट्राई ने दूरसंचार कंपनियों को एआई फिल्टर लगाने का निर्देश दिया था लेकिन कई कंपनियों ने इसकी शुरुआत अब तक नहीं की है।



वर्ष	मिली शिकायतें
2020	3,07,043
2021	8,55,771
2022	9,04,359

वर्ष	नंबर बंद	वेतावनी मिली
2020	4,779	51,057
2021	15,282	3,46,429
2022	32,032	4,09,739

कार्रवाई के प्रावधान

दूरसंचार कंपनियों को शिकायतें मिलने के बाद व्यावसायिक कॉल और संदेश भेजने वाली कंपनियों को चेतावनी देनी पड़ती है। नियमों का नंबर को बंद कर दिया जाता है और संबंधित कंपनी को काली सूची में डालने का प्रावधान है।

एक दिन की सीमा तय

व्यावसायिक कॉल और संदेश भेजने में नियमों का बार-बार उल्लंघन पाया गया है। इस पर कार्रवाई करते हुए वर्ष 2022 में चार लाख से अधिक नंबरों को चेतावनी जारी की गई। साथ ही तीन लाख से अधिक नंबरों के लिए एक दिन में 20 कॉल और संदेश भेजने की सीमा तय कर दी गई। उपयोग की सीमाएँ तब लगाई जाती हैं जब टेलीकॉम कंपनियां शिकायत की जांच करती हैं।

व्याहं मौजूद नियम

ट्राई ने टेलीकॉम कमर्शियल कम्युनिकेशन कस्टमर प्रिफरेंस रेग्युलेशन-2018 के तहत नियम जारी किए थे। इसके तहत मोबाइल सेवा प्रदाता कंपनियों को टेलीमार्केटिंग करने वाली कंपनियों पर नजर रखना जरूरी है। सफ़ि पंजीकृत टेलीमार्केटिंग कंपनियों को ही व्यावसायिक कॉल करने और संदेश भेजने की अनुमति है। इसके लिए प्रतिदिन की सीमा तय की गई है।

ग्राहकों को यह छूट

ट्राई के अनुसार उपभोक्ता सभी तरह के व्यावसायिक कॉल और एसएमएस को ब्लॉक कर सकते हैं। वे बैंकिंग, इश्योरेंस, क्रेडिट कार्ड, रियल एस्टेट, हेल्थ समेत अन्य सेवाओं में से वरीयता श्रेणियों के अनुसार ब्लॉक कर सकते हैं।

बाजार		सेंसेक्स		निफ्टी	
शेयरबाजार		66266	-440.38	19659	-118.40
टॉप गेनर	कंपनी	बंद	बदलाव%	कंपनी	बंद
सनफार्मा	1135.10	2.10		सिप्ला	1173.00
टाटा मोटर्स	645.90	0.83		सनफार्मा	1137.60
टॉप लूजर	कंपनी	बंद	बदलाव%	कंपनी	बंद
एमएंडएम	1446.85	-6.39		एमएंडएम	1448.60
टेक महिंद्रा	1100.30	-3.82		टेक महिंद्रा	1101.85
कमोडिटी	भाव	बदलाव	करेंसी	डॉलर/रुपया	₹ \$
सोना	60,600	+250	₹ \$	₹ \$	81.93 +0.08
चांदी	77,900	+900			

स्टार निशान वाले नोट पूरी तरह वैध : रिजर्व बैंक

स्पष्टीकरण

मुंबई, एजेंसी। भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक (आरबीआई) ने 'स्टार' निशान वाले नोट की वैधता को लेकर जताई जा रही तमाम आशंकाओं को खारिज कर दिया है। आरबीआई ने गुरुवार को स्पष्टीकरण जारी कर कहा कि अन्य सभी नोट की तरह ही ये नोट भी पूरी तरह मान्य और वैध हैं।

गौरतलब है कि हाल के दिनों में सोशल मीडिया मंचों पर स्टार निशान वाले नोट की चर्चा चल रही है और लोगों को वैधता को लेकर आशंका जताई जा रही है। लोगों के बीच बढ़ती उलझन को दूर करने के लिए रिजर्व बैंक को यह स्पष्टीकरण जारी करना पड़ा।

आरबीआई के अनुसार, स्टार निशान वाले नोट का चलन वर्ष 2006 से शुरू किया गया। इसका मकसद छायाई को आसान बनाने और लागत को कम करना था।



इसलिए लगाया जाता है स्टार का निशान

भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक के मुताबिक, स्टार का निशान ऐसे नोट में लगाया जाता है, जिसे छलपे हुए या किसी गलती की वजह से इस्तेमाल के लायक न रहने वाले नोट की जगह पर बदला जाता है। नोट के प्रिंटिंग और सीरियल नंबर के बीच में स्टार निशान को जोड़ा जाता है। किसी नोट के गलत छपने या खराब हो जाने के बाद उसी सीरियल नंबर के साथ स्टार निशान वाला नोट फिर से छपा जाता है।

भारत 2027 तक तीसरी बड़ी अर्थव्यवस्था बनेगा

मुंबई, एजेंसी। देश के सबसे बड़े बैंक एसबीआई के अर्थशास्त्रियों ने वर्ष 2027 तक भारतीय अर्थव्यवस्था के दुनिया की तीसरी सबसे बड़ी अर्थव्यवस्था हो जाने का अनुमान जताया है जो पहले जताए गए अनुमान से दो साल कम है।

यह रिपोर्ट प्रधानमंत्री नरेन्द्र मोदी के उस संबोधन के एक दिन बाद आई है जिसमें उन्होंने भरोसा जताया कि भारतीय जनता पार्टी की अगुवाई वाली राजग सरकार के तीसरे कार्यकाल में देश दुनिया की तीसरी बड़ी अर्थव्यवस्था बन जाएगा।

एसबीआई के अर्थशास्त्रियों ने कहा कि भारत की जीडीपी दर (स्थिर मूल्य पर) 2023-24 में 6.5 प्रतिशत रहेगी। देश ने 2014 के बाद

'अगले दो वर्ष भारत की वृद्धि दर मजबूत रहेगी'

चालू वित्त वर्ष में भारतीय अर्थव्यवस्था की वृद्धि दर 6-6.3 प्रतिशत रहने की संभावना जताते हुए डेलॉयट इंडिया ने कहा है कि वैश्विक अनिश्चितताएँ कम होने पर अगले दो साल में इसकी वृद्धि दर सात प्रतिशत से भी अधिक रह सकती है। वैश्विक अनिश्चितताओं के बावजूद भारत में मजबूत आर्थिक गतिविधियां जारी हैं।

से जिस रास्ते को चुना है, उससे पता चलता है कि भारत मार्च 2023 के वास्तविक जीडीपी आंकड़े के आधार पर 2027 तक तीसरी सबसे बड़ी अर्थव्यवस्था होगा।

भारती एयरटेल लिमिटेड
CIN: L74899HR1995PLC095967
पंजीकृत कार्यालय : एयरटेल सेंटर, प्लॉट नंबर 16, चवोग विहार, फेज-4, गुरुग्राम-122015, भारत
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय : भारतीय ओरोरेंट 1, नेशनल मंडेला रोड, वसंत कुंज, फेज-2, नई दिल्ली 110070
फोन : 91-124-422222, फैक्स : 91-124-4248063
ई-मेल : compliance.officer@bharti.in वेबसाइट : www.airtel.com

भारती एयरटेल लिमिटेड की 28वीं वार्षिक आम बैठक के संबंध में सूचना

भारती एयरटेल लिमिटेड ("कम्पनी") की 28वीं वार्षिक आम बैठक कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 के लागू प्रावधानों एवं तदधीन विरचित नियमों तथा सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व और प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियामकों, 2015 के साथ पठित कॉर्पोरेट मंजालय (एमसीए) द्वारा जारी जनरल सर्कुलर नंबर 10/2022 दिनांकित 28 दिसम्बर, 2022 और भारतीय प्रतिभूति एवं विनियम बोर्ड (सेबी) द्वारा जारी सर्कुलर नंबर सेबी/एचओ/सीएफडी/पीओडी-2/पी/सीआईआर/2023/4 दिनांकित 5 जनवरी, 2023 तथा एमसीए और सेबी द्वारा इस संबंध में जारी अन्य सभी लागू सर्कुलरों के अनुपालन में वीओडो कॉन्फ्लिक्टिंग ("वीसी")/अन्य ऑडियो विजुअल मीन्स ("ओएवीएम") के माध्यम से बृहस्पतिवार, 24 अगस्त, 2023 को पूर्व, 11.00 बजे (आईएसटी) एजीएम की सूचना ("सूचना") में सूचीबद्ध व्यवसायों के निष्पादन हेतु आयोजित की जाएगी।

एमसीए सर्कुलर तथा सेबी सर्कुलर के अनुपालन में, सूचना और एकीकृत वार्षिक रिपोर्ट एवं वार्षिक वित्तीय विवरण 2022-23 ("एकीकृत रिपोर्ट") केवल इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मोड द्वारा उन सदस्यों को भेजी जाएगी, जिनकी ई-मेल आईडीज कम्पनी/रजिस्ट्रार एवं शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट (आरटीए) / डिजिटलीय पार्टिसिपेंट्स (डीपीज) के पास पंजीकृत हैं। सूचना और एकीकृत रिपोर्ट कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.airtel.com पर तथा केफिन टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड, कम्पनी के आरटीए, (केफिन) की वेबसाइट <https://evoting.kfintech.com> पर उपलब्ध होंगी। इसके अतिरिक्त, ये स्टॉक निम्नलिखित नामतः बीएसई लिमिटेड और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com तथा www.nseindia.com क्रेडिट/अनुसार पर भी उपलब्ध हैं।

सदस्यगण एजीएम में केवल वीसी / ओएवीएम सुविधा के माध्यम से ही भाग ले सकते हैं। एजीएम से जुड़ने और उसमें भाग लेने हेतु अनुरोध सूचना में वर्णित किए जाएंगे। वीसी / ओएवीएम के माध्यम से एजीएम में भाग ले रहे सदस्यों की गणना कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 103 के तहत गणपूर्ति के लिए की जाएगी।

जिन सदस्यों के शेयर मौखिक रूप में हैं, उनको एतद्वारा अधिसूचित किया जाता है कि जनरल सर्कुलर नंबर : सेबी / एचओ / एमआईआरएसडी / एमआईआरएसडी-पीओडी-1/पी / सीआईआर / 2023 / 37 दिनांकित 16 मार्च, 2023 के अनुसरण में, मौखिक रूप में शेयरों के सभी धारक अपने सम्पर्क विवरण, ई-मेल आईडीज के विवरण सहित, का पंजीकरण / अद्यतनीकरण केफिन के पास आवश्यक प्रपत्र आईएसआर-1 तथा समर्थन दस्तावेज प्रस्तुत करके करवा सकते हैं। आईएसआर-1 प्रपत्र निम्नलिखित से डाउनलोड किया जा सकता है : <https://ris.kfintech.com/client-services/isc/default.aspx> विस्तृत एकपृष्ठ <https://ris.kfintech.com/faq.html> पर देखा जा सकता है।

अभौतिक रूप में शेयरों के धारक सदस्यों से अपने ई-मेल पते का पंजीकरण / अद्यतनीकरण अपने संबंधित डीपीज के पास करवाने का अनुरोध किया जाता है।

कम्पनी इसके सभी सदस्यों (मौखिक / अभौतिक रूप में शेयरों के धारक) को एजीएम की सूचना में सूचीबद्ध प्रस्तावों पर अपना वोट डालने के लिए रिमोट ई-वोटिंग सुविधा प्रदान कर रही है। इसके अतिरिक्त, कम्पनी एजीएम के दौरान भी ई-वोटिंग की सुविधा उपलब्ध कराएगी। रिमोट ई-वोटिंग / एजीएम में ई-वोटिंग के माध्यम से वोट डालने हेतु विस्तृत प्रक्रिया का वर्णन सूचना में किया जाएगा।

जिन शेयरधारकों के शेयर अभौतिक रूप में हैं, उनसे अनुरोध है कि अपने पता अथवा बैंक खाता विवरण में किसी भी परिवर्तन के बारे में अपने संबंधित डिजिटलीय पार्टिसिपेंट्स को अधिसूचित कर दें। जिन शेयरधारकों के शेयर मौखिक रूप में हैं, उनसे अनुरोध है कि सर्कुलर के अनुरूप समय सीमा में लामांश प्राप्त करने के लिए इलेक्ट्रॉनिक क्लियरिंग सिस्टम (ईसीएस) मोड का विकल्प चुनें। हम शेयरधारकों से लामांश प्राप्त करने के लिए ईसीएस का उपयोग करने का आग्रह करते हैं।

यह विज्ञापन एमसीए सर्कुलर और सेबी सर्कुलर के अनुपालन में कम्पनी के सभी सदस्यों की जानकारी और हिताहत जारी किया जा रहा है।

वास्तुतः भारतीय एयरटेल लिमिटेड हस्ता. / पंजब तिवारी कंपनी सचिव

स्थान : नई दिल्ली पंजब तिवारी तिथि : 27 जुलाई, 2023 कंपनी सचिव

भारत सरकार, रक्षा मंत्रालय
स्टेशन मुख्यालय (ईसीएचएस सैल) दिल्ली कैंट
भूतपूर्व सैनिक अंशदायी स्वास्थ्य योजना
फोन नं 0 : 011 - 2569482 ईमेल: oicechscelldelhi@gmail.com
रोजगार सूचना

- ईसीएचएस 8** पोलीक्लिनिक्स **दिल्ली कैंट, शकूर बस्ती, सोहना रोड, डूंडाहेड़ा, लोधी रोड, तिमारपुर, नोएडा और ग्रेटर नोएडा** में अनुबंध के आधार पर एक वर्ष की अवधि नवीकरणीय अतिरिक्त एक वर्ष प्रत्येक पद के सामने उल्लिखित उम्मीदवारों के मानदंडों, उपलब्धि एवं अन्य शर्तों के अनुसार अधिकतम आयु प्राप्त करने तक निम्नलिखित मेडिकल और गैर मेडिकल कर्मचारियों की नियुक्ति के लिए आवेदन आमंत्रित करता है।
- नियम एवं शर्तें**, आवेदन पत्र, अनुबंध पारिश्रमिक के लिए कृपया हमारी वेबसाइट www.echs.gov.in देखें। अतिरिक्त जानकारी के लिए कृपया स्टेशन मुख्यालय (ईसीएचएस सैल), दिल्ली कैंट, टेलीफोन नंबर 011-2569482 मोबाइल नंबर 8448198118 ईमेल आईडी oicechscelldelhi@gmail.com पर संपर्क करें। विवरण के लिए संबंधित ईसीएचएस पोलीक्लिनिक से भी संपर्क करें। भूतपूर्व सैनिकों को वरीयता दी जाएगी।
- हमारी वेबसाइट पर दिए गए प्रारूप के अनुसार आवेदन प्राप्त करने की अंतिम तिथि**। शैक्षिक योग्यता और कार्य अनुभव के समर्थन में प्रस्तावपत्र स्व-स्तथापित फोटोकॉपी के साथ अपेक्षित प्रारूप के अनुसार आवेदन पत्र 24 अगस्त 2023 तक **ओआईसी, स्टेशन मुख्यालय (ईसीएचएस सैल), दिल्ली कैंट -110010** में स्वीकार किया जाएगा। **24 अगस्त 2023** के बाद किसी भी आवेदन पत्र को स्वीकार नहीं किया जाएगा।
- साक्षात्कार की तिथि, समय और स्थान**। इसकी सूचना उम्मीदवारों को ईमेल और टेलीफोन के माध्यम से दी जाएगी। उम्मीदवारों को साक्षात्कार के समय सभी मूल प्रमाण पत्र / अंक तालिकाएं/10वीं/मैट्रिक की डिग्री/10 + 2 और ग्रेजुएशन / पोस्ट ग्रेजुएशन / डिप्लोमा / कोर्स/कार्य अनुभव, डिस्चार्ज बुक, पीपीओ, सर्विस रिकॉर्ड और 02 पासपोर्ट आकर के रंगीन फोटो अवश्य साथ लाने होंगे। टीए/डीए स्वीकार्य नहीं है। केवल योग्य उम्मीदवार ही आवेदन कर सकते हैं।

INDUS TOWERS LIMITED
(CIN: L64201HR2006PLC073821)
Regd. Office: Building No. 10, Tower A, 4th Floor, DLF Cyber City, Gurugram-122002, Haryana
Telephone no.: +91 124 4296766, **Fax no.:** + 91 124 4289333, **Email id:** compliance.officer@industowers.com

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 prepared in accordance with the Ind AS

Particulars	(In Rs. Million except per share data)		
	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022
	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	70,759	283,818	68,973
Net Profit for the period / year (before tax and exceptional item)	18,103	32,521	6,431
Net Profit for the period / year before tax (after exceptional item)	18,103	27,593	6,431
Net Profit for the period / year after tax	13,479	20,400	4,773
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period / year	13,479	20,392	4,773
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	26,949	26,949	26,949
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	197,387	184,146	169,342
Securities Premium Account	48,830	48,830	48,830
Net worth	199,344	185,853	170,214
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	50,066	47,126	56,317
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	0.22	0.22	0.29
Earnings per share (Face value Rs. 10 each) (In Rs.)			
Basic and diluted EPS ^			
i) Basic	5.00	7.57	1.77
ii) Diluted	5.00	7.57	1.77
Capital Redemption Reserve	471	471	471
Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.57	1.62	1.68
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	9.09	6.88	6.82

^ EPS is not annualised for the quarters ended June 30, 2023 and June 30, 2022.

Notes to financial results

- The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee at its meeting held on July 27, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 27, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these financial results.
 - Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Statement as per Ind AS: (In Rs. Million)
- | S.No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended |
|-------|-------------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|
| | | June 30, 2023 | March 31, 2023 | June 30, 2022 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Revenue from operations | 70,759 | 283,818 | 68,973 |
| 2 | Profit before tax | 18,133 | 27,620 | 6,443 |
| 3 | Profit after tax | 13,509 | 20,433 | 4,789 |

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited
(i)	Current ratio (no. of times)	1.06	1.07	1.00
(ii)	Long term debt to working capital (no. of times)	4.66	4.47	1,014.44
(iii)	Bad debts to account receivable ratio (%)	-	-	-
(iv)	Current liability ratio (no. of times)	0.35	0.32	0.38
(v)	Total debts to total assets (no. of times)	0.10	0.10	0.12
(vi)	Debtor turnover (annualised) (no. of times)	5.57	4.76	4.15
(vii)	Operating profit margin (%)	30.24%	15.65%	14.25%
(viii)	Net profit margin (%)	19.05%	7.19%	6.92%
(ix)	Net profit after tax (Rs. Mn)	13,479	20,400	4,773
(x)	Basic earnings per share (Rs. per share) (not annualised for the quarter)	5.00	7.57	1.77
(xi)	Diluted earnings per share (Rs. per share) (not annualised for the quarter)	5.00	7.57	1.77

- Note:**
- The basis of computation of above parameters is explained in the Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges.
 - The ratios which have already disclosed above in first table or which are not applicable, have not been disclosed in Note no 3.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results for quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.industowers.com.

सोना 250 रुपये तेज, चांदी भी उछली

नई दिल्ली, एजेंसी। मजबूत वैश्विक संकेतों के बीच बृहस्पतिवार को राष्ट्रीय राजधानी के सर्राफा बाजार में सोना 250 रुपये मजबूत होकर 60,600 रुपये प्रति 10 ग्राम पर बंद हुआ। पिछले कारोबारी सत्र में सोना 60,350 रुपये प्रति 10 ग्राम पर बंद हुआ था। चांदी भी 900 रुपये की तेजी के साथ 77,900 रुपये प्रति किलो हो गई।

विदेशी बाजारों में सोना तेजी के साथ 1,980 डॉलर प्रति औंस जबकि चांदी भी तेजी के साथ 25.03 डॉलर प्रति औंस पर रही। अमेरिकी फेडरल रिजर्व ने अपेक्षा के अनुरूप ब्याज दर 0.25 प्रतिशत बढ़ाया है। साथ ही आगे नीतिगत दर में और वृद्धि के संकेत दिये हैं, जो आर्थिक आंकड़ों पर निर्भर करेगा।

डिजिटल भुगतान में 13.24% इजाफा

नई दिल्ली, एजेंसी। देश भर में डिजिटल भुगतान में मार्च 2023 तक सालाना आधार पर 13.24 प्रतिशत की वृद्धि हुई है। ऑनलाइन लेनदेन को मापने वाला आरबीआई का डिजिटल भुगतान सूचकांक मार्च 2023 अंत में 395.57 रहा। यह सितंबर 2022 में 377.46 और मार्च 2022 में 349.30 था।

रिजर्व बैंक के अनुसार, इस अवधि के दौरान देश भर में भुगतान अवसरचना और प्रदर्शन में महत्वपूर्ण वृद्धि के कारण आरबीआई-डीपीआई सूचकांक सभी मापदंडों में बढ़ा है। केन्द्रीय बैंक ने मार्च 2018 में डिजिटल/नकद रहित भुगतान की स्थिति के अध्ययन के लिए एक समग्र डिजिटल भुगतान सूचकांक बनाने की घोषणा की थी।

हिन्दुस्तान
Hindustan Media Ventures Limited
CIN: L21090BR1918PLC000013
Registered Office: Budh Marg, Patna - 800001, India
Tel: +91 612 222 3434 Fax: +91 612 222 1545
Corporate Office: Hindustan Times House, 2nd Floor, 18-20, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi - 110001, India
Tel: +91 11 6656 1608 Fax: +91 11 6656 1445
Website: www.hmv.in E-mail: hmvinvestor@livehindustan.com

Particulars	(INR in Lakhs except Earnings per share data)			
	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
Extract of Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023				
Revenue from operations	16,856	18,813	16,808	71,340
Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and/or exceptional items)	1,025	947	(3,828)	(5,642)
Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,025	947	(3,828)	(5,642)
Net profit/(loss) after taxes and share of profit/(loss) of joint venture	636	1,208	(2,117)	(3,809)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and share in profit/(loss) of joint venture and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	678	(2,839)	(2,119)	(11,424)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value - INR 10/- per share)	7,367	7,367	7,367	7,367
Other equity excluding revaluation reserves as per the balance sheet				140,196
Earnings/(Loss) per share (of INR 10/- each)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(5.17)
Basic & Diluted	0.86	1.64	(2.87)	